Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1392 Version: 1 Name: RedSky Technologies, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract (Technology) Status: Approved

File created: 1/27/2016 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/10/2016 Final action: 2/10/2016

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

Vendor: RedSky Technologies, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): E911 Software Maintenance and Support

Contract Value: \$214,158.96

Contract period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2017 with two (2) one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$107,079.48, FY 2017 \$107,079.48

Accounts: 499-220

Contract Number(s): 1550-14899

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract allows RedSky to continue to provide maintenance and support of RedSky's Enhanced 911 ("E911") Manager Software, which integrates with the County phone system to automatically track, manage, and deliver lifesaving location identification information in accordance with the requirements of Illinois law.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) SIMONA ROLLINSON, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/10/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

Vendor: RedSky Technologies, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

File #: 16-1392, Version: 1

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): E911 Software Maintenance and Support

Contract Value: \$214,158.96

Contract period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2017 with two (2) one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$107,079.48, FY 2017 \$107,079.48

Accounts: 499-220

Contract Number(s): 1550-14899

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract allows RedSky to continue to provide maintenance and support of RedSky's Enhanced 911 ("E911") Manager Software, which integrates with the County phone system to automatically track, manage, and deliver lifesaving location identification information in accordance with the requirements of Illinois law.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.